

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/DHR.78/2014

Appellant : Md. Mominuddin Ahmed.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the District Transport Officer, Dhubri

Date of hearing : 12.07.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 12 07 2016

The SPIO and the Appellant are absent. However, a Written Statement dated 11.07.2016 received from the SPIO enclosing a letter from the Appellant addressed to the Commission dated 11.07.2016.

Perused the Written Statements. It has been submitted that the information sought for has been provided to the Appellant and the Appellant has acknowledged receipt thereof.

In view of the above, the Second Appeal Petition is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DHR.78/2014/ -A

Dtd. 12.07.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of District Transport Officer, Dhubri, Dist- Dhubri, Assam for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/District Transport Officer, Dhubri, Dist- Dhubri, Assam for information.
- 3. Md. Mominuddin Ahmed, S/o- Sabed Ali, Vill- Chagolia Part-II, P.O. Chagolia, P.S. Golakganj, Dist- Dhubri, Assam, Pin- 783335 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission